#### 900243184 01/04/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security - Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Regiment Capital Special Situations Fund IV, L.P., as Administrative and Collateral Agent		12/03/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GoAmerica Relay Services Corp.
Street Address:	595 Menlo Drive
City:	Rocklin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95765
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78449274	MY IP RELAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868118

pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-4816 JES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter

REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0761

**TRADEMARK** 

900243184

Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/
Date:	01/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release Trademarks Regiment to GoAmeria#page1.tif source=Release Trademarks Regiment to GoAmeria#page2.tif source=Release Trademarks Regiment to GoAmeria#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0762

### RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY -- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated December 3, 2010 and that certain Assignment for Security -- Trademarks, dated December 3, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4434, Frame 0323 on December 15, 2010, GoAmerica Relay Services Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), granted to Regiment Capital Special Situations Fund IV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), as administrative agent and collateral agent for certain lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") including the Intellectual Property Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases, discharges and terminates Releasor's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID - 19470118.2

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0763

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Assignment for Security -- Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 19, 2012.

REGIMENT CAPITAL SPECIAL SITUATIONS FUND IV, L.P. ("Fund"), as

Administrative and Collateral Agent

By: Regiment Capital IV GP, L.P. ("GPLP"),

General Partner of the Fund

By: Regiment Capital IV GP, LLC,

General Partner of GPLP

By: Name:

Title: Richard T. Miller

Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

Company	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Assignees
GoAmerica Relay Services Co.	US	MY IP RELAY	78449274	07/12/04	08/30/05	N/A

DOC ID - 19470118.2 Trademark Release

**RECORDED: 01/04/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0765